
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                             

 

 

 

 

 

       

 

 

                                      

 

      

Infants

 

 

         T e r m  1  W e e k  1 1            T u e s d a y  9 t h  A p r i l   

   

 

Coronation Avenue 

Glen Innes NSW  2370 

Telephone: (02) 6732 2459 

Email: gleninnesw-

p.school@det.nsw.edu.au 

School Office Hours: 

Monday-Thursday   

8.45am-3.00pm 

Office closed Friday. 

  

 

Important  

Notice 
  

If your child is sick, 

do not send them to 

school. Symptoms 

may include 

coughing, sniffing, 

fever and/or feeling 

unwell. The current 

medical advice is 

that children with 

any of these 

symptoms should 

stay at home. Staff 

must also stay 

home if they have 

symptoms.

  

 

Library Day 
Thursday 

Free Playgroup on 
Wednesday’s 

 9:30 - 11 

Week 
11 
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From the Principals Pen 

 

Congratulations to all the students at Glen Innes West Infants School for a 
successful start to 2024! It's truly inspiring to hear about the many highlights of this 
term, from captivating visiting performances to collaborative events such as the 
ANZAC Day Commemorations and the fabulous Easter Hat parade. These events 
were undoubtedly made great by the sense of community spirit and the unwavering 
support from families, friends, and the broader community. 

A special congratulations is in order for all the students for their dedication to 
learning, bravery in facing new challenges, and pride in completing tasks. It's 
heartening to witness the progress of our kindergarten students as they embark on 
their reading journey, the rapid growth and strong bonds formed by our year ones, 
and the development of independence and leadership qualities in our year twos. 

A heartfelt thank you goes out to all the parents and families for their ongoing 
support, whether it's assisting with daily reading or ensuring their children are 
prepared and ready to learn each day. Your contributions may seem like everyday 
tasks, but they are truly appreciated and instrumental in the success of our students. 

As we come to the end of this term, I extend warm wishes to all our families, 
students, staff, and the wider community for a happy, safe, and fun-filled holiday 
break. I eagerly anticipate the opportunities for further growth and success that the 
coming term will bring. Together, let's continue to foster a nurturing and supportive 
environment where every student can thrive and reach their full potential. Here's to a 
bright future ahead! 

Regards  

Principal 

Nicole McKean   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sending a BIG thank you! to 
Honey Bee Photography for all 
the beautiful pictures taken in this 
newsletter. 

 

Also, a huge thankyou to 
Woolworths Glen Innes for your 
continuous support over the years 
and for your very kind donation 
of our major Easter Raffle prize. 



  

Week 1 

 

 Mon 29th April Tue 30th April 

Students Return 

Wed 1st May 

Cross Country at 
Red Range  

Thur 2nd May  Fri 3rd May  

Celtic Festival 
Activities  

Week 2 Mon 6th May  Tue 7th May Wed 8th May Thur 9th May Fri 10th May 

Mothers Day Stall 

Week 3 Mon 13th May Tue 14th May Wed 15th May Thur 16th May Fri 17th May 

Week 4 Mon 20th May  Tue 21st May 

 

Wed 22nd May 

Simultaneous Story 
Time “Bower Bird 
Blues”. 

Thur 23rd May Fri 24th May 

Week 5  Mon 27th May  Tue 28th May We 29th May Thur 30th May  Fri 31st May 

 

Week 6  Mon 3rd June Tue 4th June Wed 5th June Thur 6th June Fri 7th June 

Week 7 Mon 10th June Tue 11th June Wed 12th June Thur 13th June Fri 14th June 

Week 8 Mon 17th June 

Performance 
“Scots BMX Trick 
Bike Show”. 

Tue 18th June Wed 19th June 

Athletics Carnival  

Thur 20th June  Fri 21st June  

Week 9 Mon 24th June Tue 25th June Wed 26th June Thur 27th June  

Back up Athletics 

Carnival  

Fri 28th June 

 

Week 10 Mon 1st July Tue 2nd July 

 

Wed 3rd July Thur 4th July Fri 5th July  

  

      

Term 2 Calendar 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 



 



 


